Form PTO-1594

CHIDOCS01, 393172.1

RE

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

6-93

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

_102636418____

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\\23-\3\\	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Names: Golden Eagle Insurance Corporation	Name: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [] Other Swiss Cooperative	Internal Address: 175 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02117
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 8, 2003 Effective Date: August 15, 2000	[] Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,691,811
	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Jill Krasny	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:
	501-649
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601	
12/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000117 501649 2691811 BQ NOT USE 01 FC:8521 40.00 BA	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to Paula J. Krasny Name of Person Signing Signature	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0819 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Golden Eagle Insurance Corporation, a company organized and existing

under the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 525 B St.,

San Diego, CA 92101 ("Assignor"), has been using certain service marks in conjunction with its

business, including but not limited to the service marks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto

(collectively, the "Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, a company organized and existing

under the laws Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 175 Berkley Street,

Boston, MA 02117 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Service Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Service Marks

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the Service Marks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including

but not limited to the service mark registrations identified in Schedule A attached to this

Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Service Marks

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the

Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Service Marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0820

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc to make it express that the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks was transferred from Assignor to Assignee, effective as of August 2000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

Service Marks to be executed by its authorized representative.

Date: December 8, 2003

GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE

CORPORATION

De la Co

Name: Timothy R. Lickness

Title: Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2691811 for GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE CORPORATION, Registered on March 4, 2003

Common Law Marks:

GOLDEN EAGLE

GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE

GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE CORPORATION

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

CHIDOCS01, 354381.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0822